CITY AGENDA

November 10, 2022 - 1:00 PM 435 North Macomb Street 2nd Floor Conference Room / Renaissance Center

All Board of Adjustment & Appeals meetings will be held both in person at the location listed and remotely through the WebEx meeting service. For information about how to attend, view or participate in the meeting, to request a special accommodation, or to provide public comment please contact Land Use and Environmental Services at (850) 891-7001, Option 4, or contact Zoning@Talgov.com.

MEETING MINUTES		
Approval of the October 13, 2022, Minute	es	
Approved	Denied	Continued to
NEW BUSINESS		

No New Applications were received.

CITY AGENDA

February 10, 2022 - 1:00 PM 2295 Pasco St. Smith William Services Center

Until further notice, all Board of Adjustment and Appeals meetings will be held both in person at the location listed and remotely through the WebEx meeting service. For information about how to attend, view or participate in the meeting, to request a special accommodation, or to provide public comment please contact Land Use and Environmental Services at (850) 891-7001, Option 4, or contact Zoning@Talgov.com.

Approval of the December 9th, 2021 Minutes

Approved	Denied	Continued to	
NEW BUSINESS			
Unit Development (PUD). If setback from 15' to 4' for the	the variance is gran construction of a su	a variance from the standards of Springwood Plann nted, the applicant will be allowed to reduce the re unroom which will replace the existing wooden dec rive and is zoned PUD (Springwood Planned Un	eai ek
Project Coordinator:	Lance Jacobson, Se	enior Planner, <u>Lance.Jacobson@Talgov.com</u>	
Approved	Denied	Continued to	
Section 10-411 of the Tallahas	see Land Developments. Strain to 8'	arris for a variance from the standards of Chapter 1 ent Code. If the variance is granted, the applicant w for the construction of a swimming pool. The proper and LP (Lake Protection).	il.
Project Coordinator:	Elise Fisher, Senior	Planner, Elise.Fisher@Talgov.com	
Approved I	Denied	Continued to	

CITY AGENDA

March 10, 2022 - 1:00 PM 2295 Pasco St. Smith William Services Center

Until further notice, all Board of Adjustment and Appeals meetings will be held both in person at the location listed and remotely through the WebEx meeting service. For information about how to attend, view or participate in the meeting, to request a special accommodation, or to provide public comment please contact Land Use and Environmental Services at (850) 891-7001, Option 4, or contact Zoning@Talgov.com.

Approval of the February 10th, 2022 Minutes

Approved	Denied	Continued to	
NEW BUSINESS			
TVA220002 – A request by A Section 10-241 of the Tallahass be allowed to reduce the rear se at 2116 Gibbs Drive and is zon	see Land Development tback from 25' to 13.5	t Code. If the variance is g ' for an addition to the hom	granted, the applicant will
Project Coordinator:	Lance Jacobson, Seni	ior Planner, <u>Lance.Jacob</u>	son@Talgov.com
Approved I	Denied (Continued to	

CITY AGENDA

April 14, 2022 - 1:00 PM 2295 Pasco St. Smith William Services Center

2022 Minutes		
Denied	Continued to	
ance is granted, the applican operty is located at 4270 Rid	t will be allowed to reduce the side s ge Haven Road and is zoned R-3 (Sin	setback from 5' to 3' for an
or: Kim Cole Sweazy, Senio	r Planner, <u>Kim.Cole-Sweazy@Talg</u>	ov.com
Denied	Continued to	
nent Code. If the variance is 201 E Park Avenue. The prope	granted, the applicant will be allowed rty is located at 201 E Park Avenue an	l to add a tenant sign on the
or: Lance Jacobson, Senior	Planner, <u>Lance.Jacobson@Talgov.c</u>	<u>com</u>
Denied	Continued to	
f the variance is granted, the	applicant will be allowed to reduce t	the rear setback from 25' to
or: Elise Fisher, Senior Plan	ner, Elise.Fisher@Talgov.com	
	Denied Keith & Susan Griffin for a sance is granted, the applicant roperty is located at 4270 Ridged MR-1 (Medium Density Report Kim Cole Sweazy, Senior Denied Architects Lewis & Whitlocated Code. If the variance is granted the Multi-Modal Transportation: Lance Jacobson, Senior Denied Denied Cynthia Godbey to vary from the variance is granted, the ome. The property is located a	Denied Continued to **Keith & Susan Griffin for a variance from the setback standards of lance is granted, the applicant will be allowed to reduce the side is property is located at 4270 Ridge Haven Road and is zoned R-3 (Sind MR-1 (Medium Density Residential). **Der: Kim Cole Sweazy, Senior Planner, Kim.Cole-Sweazy@Talgetented Continued to **Architects Lewis & Whitlock to vary from the standards of Chaptent Code. If the variance is granted, the applicant will be allowed to the Multi-Modal Transportation District (MMTD). **Or: Lance Jacobson, Senior Planner, Lance.Jacobson@Talgov.com** **Denied Continued to **Denied Continued to

CITY AGENDA

May 12, 2022 - 1:00 PM 2295 Pasco St. Smith William Services Center

Approval of the April 14, 2022 Minutes		
Approved	Denied	Continued to
NEW BUSINESS		
TVA220004 – A request by ANS Signs Inc, for a valuand Development Code. If the variance is granted at the main entrance to the building. The proper Village Planned Unit Development).	l, the applicant will be	allowed to add an additional wall sign to the façade
Project Coordinator: Lance Jac	obson, Senior Planne	er, <u>Lance.Jacobson@Talgov.com</u>
Approved	Denied	Continued to
TVA220007 – A request by Donna Lahti for a var If the variance is granted, the applicant will be allo The property is located at 1610 Springwood Drive Project Coordinator: Kim Cole	wed to reduce the rear and is zoned PUD (S ₁	setback from 15' to 7' for an addition to the home
Approved	Denied	Continued to
TVA220009 – A request by Tennessee St CCSS L the Tallahassee Land Development Code. If the v signage fronting Buena Vista Drive and High Roa facing wall sign. The property is located at 807 High (MMTD) Multi-Modal Transportation District	ariance is granted, the ad to the south side of ligh Road and is zone.	applicant will be allowed to transfer the allowable the building to allow for the placement of a south d CP (Commercial Parkway) and is located within
Approved		er, <u>Lance.Jacobson@Talgov.com</u> Continued to

CITY AGENDA

June 9, 2022 - 1:00 PM 2295 Pasco St. Smith William Services Center

Approval of the Ma	y 12, 2022, Minutes			
	Approved	Denied	Continued to	
NEW BUSINESS				
Land Development maximum of 25' located at 2794 Ora	Code. If the variance is grate 362' in order to move the	anted, the applicant will late residential structure to	Section 10-285 Table 10B of the pe allowed to increase the front set a higher point on the property. The fal, Medium Density) and is located	property is
Project Co	ordinator: Kim Cole Sweaz	zy, Senior Planner, <u>Kim.</u>	Cole-Sweazy@Talgov.com	
Approved_	Denied	Continu	ed to	
Planned Unit Devel- 14' for the construc (Piney-Z Plantation	opment. If the variance is gra	anted, the applicant will be porch. The property is loc.	e from the standards of the Piney-Ze allowed to reduce the rear setback ated at 1013 Parkview Drive and is e.Fisher@Talgov.com	from 25' to
	Approved	Denied	Continued to	
If the variance is grant The property is located at the property in the property in the property is located at the property in t	anted, the applicant will be a	allowed to reduce the rear e and is zoned PUD (Nort	ards of Northampton Planned Unit Dosetback from 25' to 10' for a sunrochampton Planned Unit Development	om addition
110	Approved	•		
			·	

CITY AGENDA

July 14, 2022 - 1:00 PM 2295 Pasco St. Smith William Services Center

Approval of the	June 9, 2022, Minutes			
	Approved	_ Denied	<u> </u>	Continued to
NEW BUSINES	<u>s</u>			
Tallahassee Land	Development Code. If the to construct a screened i	e variance is granted	l, the applicant	ards of Chapter 10, Section 10-241 of the will be allowed to reduce the side setback at 856 N Forest Drive and is zoned RP-1
Project (Coordinator: Elise Fisher,	, Senior Planner, <u>El</u>	lise.Fisher@Ta	ulgov.com
Approve	d Dei	nied	Continued to_	

CITY AGENDA

August 11, 2022 - 1:00 PM 2295 Pasco St. Smith William Services Center

MEETING MINUTES		
Approval of the June 9, 2022, Minutes	3	
Approved	Denied	Continued to
NEW BUSINESS TVA220014 – A request by Gary & I	Margaret Griffin to	vary from the standards of Chapter 10
applicant will be allowed to reduce t	the side setback from	Code. If the variance is granted, the m 10' to 6'1" to construct a screened rive and is zoned RP-1 (Residential
Project Coordinator: Dylan Haase,	Principal Planner,	Dylan.Haase@Talgov.com
Approved	Denied	Continued to
Section 10-241 of the Tallahassee I applicant will be allowed to reduce the	Land Development rear setback from 25	vary from the standards of Chapter 10. Code. If the variance is granted, the variance is granted, the variance is 21' to construct a 12 x 19 sunroom ed RP-1 (Residential Preservation - 1).
Project Coordinator: Kim Cole Swe	azy, Senior Planne	r, Kim.Cole-Sweazy@Talgov.com
Approved	Denied	Continued to

TVA220016 – A request by Rachel Mathes to vary from the standards of Chapter 10, Section 10-241 of the Tallahassee Land Development Code. If the variance is granted, the applicant will be allowed to reduce the rear setback from 25' to 21.6' to construct a screened-in room. The property is located at 3612 Buckner Ct. and is zoned RP-1 (Residential Preservation - 1).

Project (Coordinator: Dylan Haas	e, Principal Planner, <u>D</u>	<u>ylan.Haase@Talgov.com</u>	
	Approved	Denied	Continued to	
10, Section the application	on $10-411(a)(3)$ of the Tal	lahassee Land Developm ee an accessory structure	o vary from the standards of Chapte nent Code. If the variance is granted in the side corner yard. The propert ection).	1,
Project (Coordinator: Lance Jacob	oson, Senior Planner, <u>L</u>	ance.Jacobson@Talgov.com	
	Approved	Denied_	Continued to	

CITY AGENDA

September 8, 2022 - 1:00 PM 2295 Pasco St. Smith William Services Center

All Board of Adjustment and Appeals meetings will be held both in person at the location listed and remotely through the WebEx meeting service. For information about how to attend, view or participate in the meeting, to request a special accommodation, or to provide public comment please contact Land Use and Environmental Services at (850) 891-7001, Option 4, or contact Zoning@Talgov.com.

MEETING MINUTES

Approval of the August 11, 2022, M	linutes	
Approved	Denied	Continued to
NEW BUSINESS		
TVA220018 – A request by Kennet 10, Section 10-241 of the Tallahas applicant will be allowed to reduce foundation for a new single-family zoned RP-1 (Residential Preservation)	see Land Development Co the side setback from 10' home. The property is loca	ode. If the variance is granted, the to 9' to retain and use the existing
Project Coordinator: Dylan Haas	e, Principal Planner, <u>Dyl</u>	an.Haase@Talgov.com
Approved	Denied	Continued to
TVA220020 – A request by LG Ta Chapter 7, Section 7-62(b)(2) of t granted, the applicant will be allowe from the accessible road frontages. AC (Activity Center).	the Tallahassee Land Devel to increase the number of	elopment Code. If the variance is f wall signs to increase the visibility
Project Coordinator: Kim Cole S	weazy, Senior Planner, <u>K</u>	im.Cole-Sweazy@Talgov.com
Approved Denie	ed Continue	d to

CITY AGENDA

October 13, 2022 - 1:00 PM 435 North Macomb Street 2nd Floor Conference Room / Renaissance Center

	eptember 8, 2022, Mi	Denied	Continued to
NEW BUSINESS	<u> </u>		
Section 10-241 o applicant will be a	f the Tallahassee Lallowed to reduce the reened room. The pr	and Development C e rear setback from 2	ary from the standards of Chapter 10, dode. If the variance is granted, the 5' to 16' to enclose the existing deck 2801 Walnut Street and is zoned RP-2

CITY AGENDA

December 8, 2022 - 1:00 PM 435 North Macomb Street 2nd Floor Conference Room / Renaissance Center

All Board of Adjustment & Appeals meetings will be held both in person at the location listed and remotely through the WebEx meeting service. For information about how to attend, view or participate in the meeting, to request a special accommodation, or to provide public comment please contact Land Use and Environmental Services at (850) 891-7001, Option 4, or contact Zoning@Talgov.com.

MEETING MINUTES

Approval of	The October 13, 2022, Mi Approved	nutes Denied	Continued to	
NEW BUSI				
Section 10-applicant w	411 of the Tallahassee I ill be allowed to reduce the property is located to the property is located t	Land Development Co he rear setback from	ry from the standards of Ch ode. If the variance is gra 10' to 5' to water's edge to Circle and is zoned RP-1 (Ro	inted, the install a
Project Coo			Lance.Jacobson@Talgov.co	o m